PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3545707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAORI ONO	09/01/2015
NORIO MIURA	08/29/2015
TAKAMUNE HATTORI	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.
Street Address:	2-7-2 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-7015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14780865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOY-249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/Donald C. Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=KOY_249_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=KOY_249_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=KOY_249_AssignmentSigned#page3.tif

PATENT 503499082 REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0632

Our ref.: KOY-249 Client's ref.:

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sun paid to the unicraigned by the Assign	a of One Dollar (\$1.00), and	l of other good and valuable consideration
	Konica Minolta, Inc.	
2-7-2 Maru	nouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	100-7015 Japan
	•	,,
a corporation organized under the lav is hereby acknowledged, the undersi- unto the said assignee the entire right	vs of <u>Ispan</u> gned by these presents here t, title and interest in and to	receipt whereof by solid, assigned, transferred and set over the invention or improvement in
	scent element, and i Weich are provided	LIGHTING DEVICE AND DISPLAY WITH SAME
States of America 1) executed in an and enjoyed by said assignee, its suc	on or before this date, of for the United States and cossors, assigns or other le erefor may be granted, as f	dication for Letters Patent of the United or 2) Serial Nofiled all foreign countries, the same to be held gai representatives, to the full ends of the billy and entirely as the same would have sale had not been made.
And Said Assignee is Here for said invention in any of said coun	by Authorized to make ap tries at its election.	plication for and to receive Letters Patent
assurance of title to said invention an of said assignes, will execute and do the title to said invention; or any I successors, assigns or other legal rassignes, will execute any additional or parts thereof, and for the reissue of oaths and do all lawful acts requis	d Letters Patent; and at any liver my and all papers the exters Patent which may l epresentatives, and., upon or divisional applications fany Letters Patents to be g ite for procuring the sens	cente or procure any further necessary time, upon the request and at the expense t may be necessary or desirable to perfect or granted therefor in said Assigned, its the request and at the expense of said for patents for said invention, or any part rented therefor, and will make all rightful or for siding therein, without further assigns or other legal representatives.
And The Commissioner of issue any and all Letters Patent of the	Patents and Trademarks i United States for said inve	is Hereby Authorized and Requested to ation to said assigned.
Desert September 1, 2015	<u>Kaori Oro</u> Kaori ONO	
Dated:	Norio MIURA	
Dated:	Takamuno HATTORI	.B.I.

PATENT REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0633

Our ref.: KOY-249 Client's ref.:

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Doller (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration
paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,
Konice Minoite, Inc.
2-7-2 Marmouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-7015 Japan
a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt wherest
a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u> receipt whereof is hereby seknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set ove unto the said assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in
ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT ELEMENT, AND LIGHTING DEVICE AND DIEPLAY DEVICE WHICH ARE PROVIDED WITH SAME
said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the Unite States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial Nofile
And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Pateo for said invention in any of said countries at its election.
And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or produce any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignce, in successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of sais assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any par or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Anthorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.
Dated:L.S.
Kauri ONO
Deser August 29,2015 Novio Muna. 18.
Demod: 14444129,2015 Nocio MOVA O MILLARA
Dated:I.SI.S.
ANA A ANA COMPONIA A

PATENT REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0634

Our ref.: KOY-249 Client's ref.:

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the su	m of One Dollar	(\$1.00), and of othe	r good and valuable considers	itíon
paid to the undersigned by the Assi				
2 2 2 3 4 5		inolta, Inc.		
L-1-L MIN	unoucm, Caryoda	-ku, Tokyo 100-70	l5 Japan	
a corporation organized under the le is hereby acknowledged, the unders	ws of <u>Ispan</u> igned by these pr	escais hereby sold.	receipt whereof	
unto the said assignee the entire rigi	it, title and interes	st in and to the inve	otion or improvement in	
ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINE DEVICE	SCENT ELEME WHICH ARE P	nt, and lighti rovided with :	ng device and display Same	r
said invention being fully describe States of America 1) executed in a	on or petore	this date, or 2)	for Letters Patent of the Un Serial Nof gn countries, the same to be l	iled
and enjoyed by said assignee, its su terms for which all Letters Patent il been held and enjoyed by the unders	ccessors, assigns tercior may be gr	or other legal repre anted, as fully and	sentatives, to the full ends of entirely as the same would h	the
And Said Assignee is Here for said invention in any of said cou	by Authorized t tries at its electic	o make application m.	for and to receive Letters Par	tent
And By This Covenant assurance of title to said invention as of said assignee, will execute and de the title to said invention; or any issuccessors, assigns or other legal assignee, will execute any additiona or parts thereof, and for the reissue conths and do all lawful acts requirempensation, but at the expense of	nd Letters Patent; diver any and all Letters Patent wi representatives, a l or divisional ap f any Letters Pate site for procuring	and at any time, up papers that may be sich may be grante and., upon the requipitions for paten that to be granted the title same or for	necessary or desirable to period therefor in said Assignee, sest and at the expense of a ts for said invention, or any perefor, and will make all right siding therein. Without for	nse fect its said part tful ther
And The Commissioner of issue any and all Letters Patent of the	Patents and Tra : United States fo	demarks is Hereb r said invention to s	y Authorized and Requested aid assignee.	l to
Dated:	Kaori ONO		L.S.	
	approx to a Chi			
Dated:	Norio MIURA		L.S.	
			*	
Dated: August 20. 2015	Takamune HA	TIME	L,S.	
	a mecoastamen the	is a reare		

PATENT REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 09/28/2015